RADIANT POOLS INGROUND RESIDENTIAL SWIMMING POOL NON-PRORATED LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY

There are no warranties that extend beyond the description on the face hereof. This Warranty, offered by Trojan Leisure Products LLC, dba Radiant Pools, of Albany, NY, herein called the "Manufacturer", is effective upon completion of payment by purchaser. Manufacturer warrants its manufactured swimming pool components against manufacturing defects. These components include wall panels, panel connectors, top and bottom channels, all aluminum bracing components, splines and aluminum nuts and bolts only. This Warranty does not extend to equipment and other accessories not manufactured by Trojan Leisure Products, LLC. Manufacturer's Warranty performance is subject to the following terms and conditions:

Transportation: Purchaser is responsible for all transportation charges incurred for any item returned for repair or replacement.

Costs: Purchaser is responsible for the cost of installation or reinstallation of any item repaired or replaced under this Warranty.

Notification and Delivery: Purchaser must notify Manufacturer of any defect, and the defective item must be delivered to Manufacturer, transportation costs prepaid to: 440 North Pearl Street, Albany, NY 12207. Manufacturer will effect repair or replacement within thirty (30) days of receipt, unless purchaser is otherwise notified.

Warning: For maximum use and enjoyment, your Radiant Pool must be kept filled with water at all times. Manufacturer shall not be responsible for any irregularities or imperfections that may result when water is removed from your Radiant Pools Inground swimming pool.

Registration of Warranty: After reading your Warranty, please complete and return the enclosed registration card within sixty (60) days after delivery of your Radiant Pool, or within thirty (30) days after installation of your Radiant Pool if installation is completed within a period less than sixty (60) days after delivery. UNLESS OUR REGISTRATION CARD IS RETURNED AS DIRECTED, THIS WARRANTY IS NULL AND VOID.

Transfer of Warranty: The provisions of this Warranty are personal to the original purchaser of the Radiant Pool. This Warranty is 100% transferable from the original purchaser to the next owner of the real property upon which the Radiant Pool is originally installed. The new owner must obtain a warranty transfer card from the original purchaser to be submitted to Manufacturer within sixty (60) days of purchase to maintain warranty.

ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY LIMITED TO THE DURATION AND SCOPE OF THIS WRITTEN WARRANTY. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL TROJAN LEISURE PRODUCTS, LLC BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE OF POOL, INJURY TO, OR DEATH OF, ANY PERSON, OR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, AND ANY CLAIMS THEREFORE ARE HEREBY SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMED AND EXCLUDED. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OF SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THEREFORE, THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

Trojan Leisure Products, LLC. 440 North Pearl Street, Albany, NY 12207 518-434-4161 fax 518-432-6554

<u>-</u>	
Owner Name	Serial No.
Address	City, State, Zip
Pool Size	Purchased From
Installed By: ☐ Dealer ☐ Private Installer ☐ Owner Date of Installation	
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ AND SIGN: I have received and reviewed the Pool Owner's Operating and Safety Information package which includes: Safety Guide, Consumer Care Manual, "No Diving" stickers/instructions, "No Diving Sign, Pool Owner Warning.	
Owner's Signature	Date